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Erev Shabbat, March 28

Sanhedrin 101
Shacharit
Mincha
Candle Lighting
Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day, March 29

Sanhedrin 102
Daf Yomi

Shacharit

Mincha
Maariv/Shabbat ends at

Sunday, March 30
Sanhedrin 103

Rosh Chodesh Nissan

Shacharit
Mincha/Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Monday, March 31
104

Shacharit

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Tuesday, April 1
Sanhedrin 105

Shacharit

Mincha/Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Wednesday, April 2

Sanhedrin 106
Shacharit

Mincha/Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Thursday, April 3
107

Shacharit

Mincha

Repeat Shema after

6:30 am
6:45 pm
7:10 pm
8:09 pm

8:00 am
8:45 am

6:55 pm
8:10 pm

8:00 am
7:15 pm
8:11 pm

Sanhedrin

6:20 am
7:15 pm
8:12 pm

6:30 am
7:15 pm
8:13 pm

6:30
am
7:15 pm
8:14 pm

Sanhedrin
6:20 am

7:15 pm
8:15 pm

Shabbat Classes
Women’s Learning following kiddush
Haggadah Shel Pesach 4:45 pm
with Rabbi Yonah Katz
Parsha Class 5:25 pm
with Rabbi Shields
Bitachon Gems 6:10 pm

with Rabbi Rappaport

Afternoon classes are open to men & women

Pre-Pesach Announcements

Chametz-Free Zone: The downstairs area of OSTT
including the Kaplan Family Library has been cleaned for
Pesach. Please do not bring in chametz and please
ensure your children do not bring chametz into those
areas

Ma’os Chitim: Please contribute to the community’s
Ma’os Chitim fund to help local families with Yom Tov
expenses. osttolney.org/donate

Sell your Chametz: Forms will be available at OSTT on
Sunday, and can be submitted to Rabbi Ben-Horin before
Friday April 11

Bake your own matzah! If you're interested in baking
matzah in Silver Spring on Sunday April 6, please contact
Rabbi Ben-Horin

Matzah Pickup: If you ordered Matzah through OSTT,
pickup will be on Monday April 7, details forthcoming.



http://osttolney.org/donate

Weekday Class Schedule

Sun:

7:15 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am - Mishnah Brura - Shabbos with Rabbi
Ben-Horin

Monday - Friday:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues:
8:30 pm - Women: Practical Laws of Shabbat with
Rabbi Ben-Horin

Thurs:

7:45 pm - Shiur & Kumzitz with Rabbi Yonah Katz
8:20 pm - Sefer Shmuel Il with Rabbi Ben-Horin
To Join a Zoom Class, Go To: osttolney.org/zoom



http://osttolney.org/zoom
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