The Mini Scroll





Parshat Pekudei - Parshat HaChodesh

Sefer Shemot 38:21 **Artscroll Chumash Page 531**

Erev Shabbat, March 28

Sanhedrin 101	
Shacharit	6:30 am
Mincha	6:45 pm
Candle Lighting	7:10 pm
Repeat Shema After	8:09 pm

Shabbat Day, March 29

Sanhedrin 102	
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit	8:45 am
See Class Schedule	
Mincha	6:55 pm
Maariv/Shabbat ends at	8:10 pm

am pm

pm

Sanhedrin

Sanhedrin

Sunday, March 30

Sanhedrin 103 Rosh Chodesh Nissan

Snacharit	8:00
Mincha/Maariv	7:15
Repeat Shema after	8:11

Monday, March 31

6:20 am
7:15 pm
8:12 pm

Tuesday, April 1

Sanhedrin 105	
Shacharit	6:30 am
Mincha/Maariv	7:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	8:13 pm

Wednesday, April 2

6:30
am
7:15 pm
8:14 pm

Thursday, April 3

107	
Shacharit	6:20 am
Mincha	7:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	8:15 pm

March 28, 2025 - 28 Adar 5785

Shabbat Classes

Women's Learning	following kiddush
Haggadah Shel Pesach with Rabbi Yonah Katz	4:45 pm
Parsha Class with Rabbi Shields	5:25 pm
Bitachon Gems with Rabbi Rappaport	6:10 pm

Afternoon classes are open to men & women

Pre-Pesach Announcements

Chametz-Free Zone: The downstairs area of OSTT including the Kaplan Family Library has been cleaned for Pesach. Please do not bring in chametz and please ensure your children do not bring chametz into those areas

Ma'os Chitim: Please contribute to the community's Ma'os Chitim fund to help local families with Yom Tov expenses. osttolney.org/donate

Sell your Chametz: Forms will be available at OSTT on Sunday, and can be submitted to Rabbi Ben-Horin before Friday April 11

Bake your own matzah! If you're interested in baking matzah in Silver Spring on Sunday April 6, please contact Rabbi Ben-Horin

Matzah Pickup: If you ordered Matzah through OSTT, pickup will be on Monday April 7, details forthcoming.

Weekday Class Schedule
Sun: 7:15 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:45 am - Mishnah Brura - Shabbos with Rabbi Ben-Horin
Monday - Friday: 7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
Tues: 8:30 pm - Women: Practical Laws of Shabbat with Rabbi Ben-Horin
Thurs: 7:45 pm - Shiur & Kumzitz with Rabbi Yonah Katz 8:20 pm - Sefer Shmuel II with Rabbi Ben-Horin To Join a Zoom Class, Go To: <u>osttolney.org/zoom</u>